UNCONVENTIONAL SOLUTIONS. ENTREPRENEURIAL GROWTH.



PRESS RELEASE - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Jerry Baack | President & CEO Jerry.baack@bwbmn.com | 952.893.6866

March 3, 2020

Bridgewater Bank Welcomes John Uremovich as Senior Vice President, Professional Services & Private Banking

Bloomington, MN – Bridgewater Bank, a leading Twin Cities bank focused on meeting the unique needs of successful individuals and entrepreneurs, today announced the addition of John Uremovich to its growing team as Senior Vice President, Professional Services & Private Banking.

John was a founding partner of the Twin Cities-based Stonebridge Bank, which was acquired by Western Bank. Bridgewater will benefit from his 30+ years of experience in private banking, professional services and commercial lending. In this newly established role, John



will work with high net worth individuals, families, businesses and foundations to provide private banking, private business banking, and lending services. John's professional services niche includes serving local law, accounting and engineering firms and medical practices.

"John is one of the most highly respected private bankers in the Twin Cities," said Jerry Baack, President and Chief Executive Officer. "Current and potential clients will undoubtedly benefit from John's experience, understanding of the market and entrepreneurial perspective. We are thrilled that he has chosen to join our endeavor in establishing private banking at Bridgewater."

About Bridgewater Bank

<u>Bridgewater Bank</u> is a full-service bank dedicated to serving the diverse needs of commercial real estate investors, entrepreneurs and high-net-worth individuals in the Twin Cities. With an asset size of over \$2.3 billion as of December 31, 2019, Bridgewater is one of the largest, locally led banks in the State of Minnesota. Providing clients with responsive support and simple solutions has led to continuous growth and profitability since the Bank's inception in 2005. Bridgewater offers a range of deposit, lending and cash management solutions to meet a wide range of banking needs for clients throughout the Twin Cities.